Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
Assistant Purchasing Agent

May 31, 2023

Industrial Power LLC
Bailey Bible

1450 NE Loop 820
Fort Worth, TX 76106

Re: Renewal of RFB 2022-136 Annual Contract for Heavy Equipment Repair and Service with
OEM Parts

Dear Ms. Bible:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 7/27/2022, through 7/26/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 7/27/2023 through 7/26/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional one (1) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

™ Yes, Industrial Power LLC, will accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024. Please include a
current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

[J No, Industrial Power LLC, will NOT accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024.

Please email your signed response.

Sincerely,

Crasthin Uy LtEa . .

Grikiny Becllin Baley Bible 06/02/23
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Industri&l Power LLC Date
Tarrant County Bailey Bible

817-884-1143



Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
Assistant Purchasing Agent

May 31, 2023

Kirby-Smith Machinery Inc.
Brad Campbell

1450 NE Loop 820

Fort Worth, TX 76106

Re: Renewal of RFB 2022-136 Annual Contract for Heavy Equipment Repair and Service with
OEM Parts

Dear Mr. Campbell:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 7/27/2022, through 7/26/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 7/27/2023 through 7/26/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional one (1) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

%Yes, Kirby-Smith Machinery Inc., will accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024. Please
include a current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

[J No, Kirby-Smith Machinery Inc., will NOT accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024.

Please email your signed response.

Sincerely,

%l»"'i"ibb;;’a dg%i&/ ¢ Daved Kellonat G :

Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Kirby-Smith Machinery Inc. Date
Tarrant County David Kellerstrass

817-884-1143



TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

‘%,: 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)
i MelissaLee, C.P.M,, A.P.P, Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent
May 31, 2023

ROMCO Equipment Co, LLC
Craig Burkett

1519 W Belt Line Rd
Carrollton, TX 75006

Re: Renewal of RFB 2022-136 Annual Contract for Heavy Equipment Repair and Service with
OEM Parts

Dear Mr. Burkett:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 7/27/2022, through 7/26/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 7/27/2023 through 7/26/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional one (1) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

Y Yes, ROMCO Equipment Co, LLC, will accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024. Please
include a current 1295 Form with your response and vour current insurance ceriificate,

0 No, ROMCO Equipment Co, LLC, will NOT accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024.

Please email your signed response.
e

Sincerely, yd
Eiuley Salten 4

4 Cnny 4. S 06/05/2023
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer ROMCO g,efuipment Co, LLC Date
Tarrant County Craig Burkett

817-884-1143



Melissa Lee, C.P.M, A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent
May 31, 2023

Southwest International Trucks Inc.
David Cobb

617 N Freeway

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Re: Renewal of RFB 2022-136 Annual Contractfor Heavy Equipment Repair and Service with
OEM Parts

Dear Mr. Cobb:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 7/27/2022, through 7/26/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 7/27/2023 through 7/26/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional one (1) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide

your signature above your printed name.

\?(Yes, Southwest International Trucks Inc., will accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024.
lease include a current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

0 No, Southwest International Trucks inc., will NOT accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024,

Please email your signed response.

Sincerely,

C
1] »
ey Seclin Ot W b-4-23
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Southwest International Trucks Inc. Date
Tarrant County David Cobb

817-884-1143



"&“Cf)w\’}?,:-.. TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

S NG
¥/ 1) Q; 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 « Fort Worth, TX 76196 ¢ (817) 884-1414 « (817)
' VALK
p ]/ ”: Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP

S R .: .
="y .~ Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing

.
------

May 31, 2023

Associated Supply Company, Inc.
Darren Albus

2019 Airport Freeway

Euless, TX 76040

Re: Renewal of RFB 2022-136 Annual Contract for Heavy Equipment Repair and Service with
OEM Parts

Dear Mr. Albus:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 7/27/2022, through 7/26/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 7/27/2023 through 7/26/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional one (1) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide

your signature above your printed name.

Yes, Associated Supply Company, Inc., will accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024.
Please include a current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

¥ No, Associated Supply Company, Inc., will NOT accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024,

Please email your signed response.

\,

Sincerely, \
Gl S llin \ a ,
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Associated Supply Company, Inc. Date
Tarrant County Darren Albus

817-884-1143



N, TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
\ ‘A‘ 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

Nl 7 "J-' Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
=4 Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

May 31, 2023

Holt Texas, LTD.

Pat Dunn

5665 SE Loop 410

San Antonio, TX 78222

Re: Renewal of RFB 2022-136 Annual Contract for Heavy Equipment Repair and Service with
OEM Parts

Dear Mr. Dunn:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 7/27/2022, through 7/26/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 7/27/2023 through 7/26/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional one (1) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

O Yes, Holt Texas, LTD., will accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024. Please include a
current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

X No, Holt Texas, LTD., will NOT accept the offer to renew through July 26, 2024,

Please email your signed response.

Smcerely,

cé&b‘) Q ce Ltin W/ﬂW\J @"/—%;
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Hol t Texas, LTD. Date
Tarrant County Pat:Dunn

817-884-1143



Memorandum

To: Joe Trammel, Director

Dept.: Precinct 1 Maintenance

From: Emily Salter, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Department

Date:  June 13, 2023

Re: Renewal of 2022-136 Annual Contract for Heavy Equipment Repair and Service

with OEM Parts

The above referenced contract will expire on July 26, 2023. This contract included options
to renew with the vendor for two (2) additional twelve (12) month term. The first renewal
term will commence July 27, 2023 and would expire July 26, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the vendor(s)
listed below for twelve (12) more months, please check the appropriate boxes and email this
form back to me on or before Friday, June 16, 2023.

Southwest International Trucks Inc.

Industrial Power LLC

ROMCO Equipment Co, LLC
Holt Texas, LTD

Associated Supply Company, Inc

12 Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned vendor(s) for
the first and final renewal term of the contract. Account information must be
provided below.

52%011 126100~ 3013/6110300000!
(GL acct) ! _(Fund #) | _{Cost Center) / _(Grant # or NRG)

D No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendor(s) for the following reason(s).

DATE: Q)Z‘L{ZJQ%EQ

SIGNATURE: &\




NMemorandum

To:

Dept.:

From:

Date:

Re:

Jason Thomas, Director

Precinct 2 Maintenance

Emily Salter, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Department

June 13, 2023

Renewal of 2022-136 Annual Contract for Heavy Equipment Repair and Service

with OEM Parts

The above referenced contract will expire on July 26, 2023. This contract included options to
renew with the vendor for two (2) additional twelve (12) month term. The first renewal term
will commence July 27, 2023 and would expire July 26, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the vendor(s) listed
below for twelve (12) more months, please check the appropriate boxes and email this form
back to me on or before Friday, June 16, 2023.

w

O

Southwest International Trucks Inc.
Kirby-Smith Machinery Inc.
Industrial Power LLC

ROMCO Equipment Co, LLC

Hoit Texas, LTD

Associated Supply Company, Inc

Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned vendor(s) for
the first and final renewal term of the contract. Account information must be
provided below.

5330|112 ¢D) ~20B_Lo2 10 2t

(GL acct) | (Fund #) | _(Cost Center) / (Grant # or NRG)

No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendor(s) for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: C/W%%v«q/ DATE: é/ I3 /2025



Memorandum

To:

Dept.:

From:

Date:

Re:

Richard Schiller, Director

Precinct 3 Maintenance

Emily Salter, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Department

June 13, 2023

Renewal of 2022-136 Annual Contract for Heavy Equipment Repair and Service

with OEM Parts

The above referenced contract will expire on July 26, 2023. This contract included options to
renew with the vendor for two (2) additional twelve (12) month term. The first renewal term
will commence July 27, 2023 and would expire July 26, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the vendor(s) listed
below for twelve (12) more months, please check the appropriate boxes and email this form
back to me on or before Friday, June 16, 2023.

Southwest International Trucks Inc.
Kirby-Smith Machinery Inc.
Industrial Power LLC

ROMCO Equipment Co, LLC

Holt Texas, LTD

Associated Supply Company, Inc

Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned vendor(s) for
the first and fina! renewal term of the contract. Account information must be
provided below.

SABOU__ IAID-2023 | |B)p200000 |

{(GL acct) I _(Fund #) | _(Cost Center) / (Grant# or NRG)

No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendor(s) for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE:




Memorandum

To: Doug Deweese, Director

Dept.: Precinct 4 Maintenance

From: Emily Salter, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Department

Date:  June 13, 2023

Re: Renewal of 2022-136 Annual Contract for Heavy Equipment Repair and Service

with OEM Parts

The above referenced contract will expire on July 26, 2023. This contract included options to
renew with the vendor for two (2) additional twelve (12) month term. The first renewal term
will commence July 27, 2023 and would expire July 26, 2024,

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the vendor(s) listed
below for twelve (12) more months, please check the appropriate boxes and email this form
back to me on or before Friday, June 16, 2023.

Southwest International Trucks Inc.
Kirby-Smith Machinery Inc.
Industrial Power LLC

ROMCO Equipment Co, LLC

Holt Texas, LTD

Associated Supply Company, Inc

\m Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned vendor(s) for

the first and final renewal term of the contract. Account information must be
provided below.

SReoa)\  /Rbl00 023 | 640300

(GL acct) I _(Fund #) ! _{Cost Center) / _{Grant # or NRG)
D No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned

vendor{s) for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: M Qﬁ/& pate: b~ (H4-23



%0 gaN anN anN gaN aN an SUed 10} Junoosiq 9%
d-00¢.iv$ anN an an anN gN gN Joge jejo
00°'562% an an aN an an aN ajey AlNoH piatd| v
00°LLLS$ an an an an an an ajey AlnoH doyg
2SED
gN aN an an an an anN SHed Joj Junoosiq %
aN aN gN aN aN an an loge [ejo
anN gN gN aN gN aN an ajey AlnoH pleld| €
anN an an an an an an ajey AlnoH doys
900.1g
gN gN an anN an an anN SHed 104 Junoosig %
aN aN aN anN aN an an loge jejo
gN gN gN gN aN an anN ajey AunoH pield| ¢
anN anN anN anN an an an ajey Aunoy doyg
IND/XBl8 | /Bewog
aN an aN an aN an an SHed 104§ Junoosiqg %
aN aN anN anN anN aN anN JogeT |ejo].
an aN anN anN aN an an ajey AlnoH pield| 1
an aN anN anN anN anN aN ajey AunoH doys
leagog
SOA -dOOD | SBA-dOOD | SBA-dO0D | S8A -dOOD SOA -dO0D | SBA -dO0OD
ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - gnH
ajeuwislly =V
X1 ‘ss9|n3 X1 X1 ‘uoyjjoled _ X1 ‘YHOM Ho-4| X1 'YHOAA Mo Aiepuooss =5 "ON
‘oul ‘Auedwo) | ‘oluojuy ueg 271 XL YHOM Ho4 0D V.C YHOM Hiod Ul $YoNI | Arewing =d way
Aiddng ‘alLl ‘00 wswdinbg 011 emod juswdinbg 9 oul Asuiyoep jeuoljeuau|
. |euysnpuj Unws-Agiy plemy
pajeloossy sexa] }|oH O2NOY [93UAN soNng }samyjnog

slied [NJO UM ad1AIag pue Jieday Juswdinbg AAeaH 10} J0RIIUOD [BNUUY 9C L-2Z0Z




an an an an an anN anN Sued Jo} Junodsiq %
an an an aN anN anN an logeT [ejo|
anN anN anN an anN an an ajey ALUNoH plal4| 8
an anN anN aN an an anN ajey AlnoH doys
uib|3
an an an anN anN anN anN sHed 40} Junodsiqg %
an anN an an anN anN anN loge [ejo}
anN anN an an an an anN ayey AlnoH plald| ¢«
an an an an an an anN a)ey AlnoH doys
osedeuiqg
anN %0 an %0¢ anN anN %02 sped 1o} Junoasiq %
anN S - 0092¢% an d-0058¢$ anN an Y - 00'66€$ logeT [ejo}
an 0089.% aN 00°051$ an anN 00'0ze$ ojey AUNOH piel4| 9
an 00'86.% aN 00°S€L$ an anN 00'6.1% ajey AunoH doyg
auiBugponu | Jejjidisien
anN %0 an an an an anN SHed 40} Junodsiq %
anN d-00cves an an anN an an logeT [ejol
an 00'¥8L$ anN an anN anN an ajey AunoH piatd| s
an 00°851$% an anN an an anN ajey AlnoH doys
wawdinb3g Jejidiale)n
SOA -d00D | SOA-dOOD | S8A -dO0D | S®A -dO0D SOA -d00D | S®A -d00D
ON - gnH ON - gnH ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - 9NH ON - gNH ON - gNH
ajeuwsd)ly =v
X1 'sssin3 X1 XL ‘uojjjored _ X1 ‘Ywopn Hod| X1 ‘YHOAA HoH AepLooes =g ‘ON
‘ou| ‘Auedwo) | ‘oluojuy ues ol X1 UHOM o4 ‘09 V.C, HHOM Hod ouj syoNt | Aieuwitid =d wal|
Aiddng ‘at’ ‘0D awdinb3g 911 Jemod uswdinbg ou| Ausuiyoeyy JeuoleuIaU|
, leLysnpu| Unwig-Agary piemy
pajeloossy sexa| }joH OOWOY [93UM s ong 1samyinog

slied W30 UM adlAlag pue djeday jusawdinbg AaeaH 10j JoeIJUOD jeNUUY 9€L-2Z0Z




anN aN aN %0¢ aN anN %0¢ SHed J0oj Junodsig %
anN aN anN d-00'98¢$ 8N anN S -0066¢% JoqeT [ejo |
anN anN anN 00°061L$ anN gN 000ccs% ajey AUnoH piat4| ¢t
aN an anN 00°G€L$ anN anN 006/L% a)jey AunoH doys
[euoijeuIB)u|
aN anN aN anN gN %0 gN SHed 140} Junodsig %
anN aN aN aN anN d - 00°€EES gN JogeT [ejo |
gaN anN anN aN gaN 00'SL1L$ gN ajey ANoH piaid| 1
aN gN gaN anN anN 00'851$ gN ajey AlinoH doys
Ilepelo
anN anN anN %0¢ %G1 gaN %0¢ SHed Joj Junoosiqg %
aN aN anN d-00°68¢$ anN anN S-0066¢£% Jogen [ejo |
aN anN anN 00°051$ anN anN 00022% ayey AunoH piai4| ot
anN an aN 00°GELS 00'GL L 8ux aN 00'6/L% ajey AunoH doys
Jauiybial
gaN aN anN aN aN aN gN SHed 10} 3unoosiq %
aN anN anN anN aN gN gN JogeT [ejo |
aN aN anN aN gaN aN anN ajey AUnoH plei4| 6
aN aN aN anN anN anN gaN ajey AlinoH doys
8lAuIg
SBA -dO0OO | SBA -dOOD | SBA -dOQJ | SOA -dO0D S8A -dO0OD | S8A -dO0D
ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - dnH ON - gNH
ajeulsly =v
X1 ‘sse|n3g X1 X1 ‘uoyjjoled _ X1 "YUOM HoH ‘ X1 "YHOM Hod Aepliooss =g ‘ON
‘ouj ‘Auedwo) | ‘oluojuy ueg 977 XL YHOM Ho4 0D V.C. YHOM 1o Ul S¥onJ| Arewiiid =d way
Aiddng ‘aln ‘00 awdinbg o171 Jemod wsawdinbg 9 ou| Aisuiyoepy jeuoljeulaiy|
_ [elsnpuj UpWS-Agy piemy
pajeloossy Sexa| }joH OOINOY [®3YAA s ong issmyinog

slied INFO UM adiAIag pue dieday juswdinbg AAeaH J10j joe4)UO) [BNUUY 9C L-ZZ02




anN anN anN anN anN anN anN SHed Jo} Junoosiq %
anN aN an anN an anN an JogeT [ejoL
anN aN an anN an an aN ajey AlnoH piai4| o1
aN gaN an aN an an an ajey AunoH doys
pugjjo MmaN
an an an %0¢€ %G1 anN %02 SHed Joj jJunoosiq %
aN an anN d-00'58¢% an an S -0066£% logeT jejo)
anN an gN 00°0S5L$ aN gN 00°022% ajey AunoH plel4| St
anN an aN 00'selL$ 00°GL)Sxx an 006/L% ajey Aunoy douys
yluomuay
an an an anN an %0 anN sHed 10} Junoosiq %
an an anN anN anN d-00°€eg$ an JogeT jejo
an an an aN an 00'SLL$ an ajey AUnoH piei4| v
anN an an an an 00'851$ an ajey Aunoy doys
NSIEWOY
aN an an an aN anN anN SHed 40} Junoosiq %
anN anN an an an an aN JogeT jejo
an aN an an an anN an ajey AlnoH piei4| €1
an gaN aN anN aN gaN anN ajey AunoH doysg
sl uyor
SSA -dO0D | S8A -dOOD | S®A -dOOD | S8A -d00D SOA -dOOD | SOA -dO0D
ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - anH ON - gnH ON - gNH ON - gnH
2leuislly =Y
X1 ‘ssajn3 X1 X1 ‘ucyjjole) : X1 'YHoAA Hod| X1 "YHOA Ho4 Aiepiodss =g ‘ON
'ou] ‘Auedwo) | ‘cluojuy ueg o7 XL "UHOM Lo ‘0D v.@ UHOM Hod "oul syont | Riewiid =4 way|
£iddn : _ dinbg| ST1149M0d 1 o dinb ouy Assuiyoepy
|ddng _an 00 juswdinby BLASTIPUL Juswdinb3 unws-Aqury | [EUOREUIR| o
pojeroossy sexa] }joH OONOY . [@3UMA song . . Jsemyjnog

sled INJO YHm ao1A1ag pue dieday Juswdinbg Aneay 10j 30e43U0) |BNUUY 9SL-220Z




an anN aN aN an an anN Suled 10} junoosiq %
gN gN aN anN an aN an JogeT [ejo ]
aN an anN an an aN anN ajey AunoH pleld| oz
an anN an an an an an ajey AunoH doyg
Jousdng
an an an gN an an %0¢ sped .0} Junoosi(] 9%
an an an an an an 00°66¢$ JogeT |ejo]
an aN an an an anN 00°0¢2% ajey AunoH pield| 6T
anN anN aN an gN aN 00621 Svsx ajey AlnoH doys
0080y
an an an aN aN aN an SHed Joj Junoosiq 9%
aN an anN an an an an JogeT |ejoL
aN an an anN an an an ajey AunoH piei4| 81
an an anN an an an an ajey Aunoy doys
J3]peoy
an anN an %0¢ %G1l an %02 SHed Joj junoosiq %
an an anN d-00°58¢% an an S -0066¢% logeT [ejo
anN an anN 00°051$ an an 00022% ajey AlnoH pietd| /1
gaN an an 00°'s€L$ 00°GL L $ux an 00'6/L% ajey AunoyH doyg
Jiqieled
S9A -dO0QD | SOA -dOOD | S8A -dOOD | S8A -d00D SOA -dO0D | SBA -dOOD
ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - 4gnH ON - gnH ON - anH ON - gnH ON - gNH
aleuially =v
X1 'ssajn3 X1 X1 ‘uoyjjolie)d . X1 ‘YHop Jod| X1 "YHOAA HoH Aepuooos =g "ON
‘ouj ‘Auedwon | ‘ouojuy uesg 277 X1 UHOM Ho4 09 V.C YHOM }iod "ouf syont | Aewiid =4 way|
Aiddng ‘al] ‘00 wswdinby 911 Jamod uswdinbg 9 ou| Ausuiyoepy jeuoljeusaluj
_ [euisnpu| Unws-Aqury piemy
pajeroossy sexa] }joH OONOY [93YMA song }samuyinog

slied INJO yim adiA1ag pue dieday Juswdinbg AAeaH 10§ JoeI3UOY [ENUUY o¢1-220¢




anN an an %0¢ %G1 anN %02 SuEd J0j Junodsiq %
an an anN d-00582$ anN an S - 00'66¢% jogeT |ejo|
anN anN an 00°061L$ an anN 00°022% oyey AUnoH peld| vt
anN an an 00'S¢L$ 00°SL L $ux anN 00°6/L% ajey AunoH doys
MOn.i| OAJOA
aN an %0 an anN anN an sped Joj Junodsiqg %
an an d - 00°06€$ an aN anN anN JogeT [ejo
anN anN 00°6.1% anN anN an anN ajey AlnoH plaid| €t
an gnN 00°GLLS an an an an ajey AunoH dous
wawdinb3 oAjOA
anN an anN anN anN anN an sped 40} JunodsiQ %
anN anN an an an an anN JogeT [ejo |
an an an an anN anN an ajey AnoH piaid| zt
an an an an anN anN an ajey AlnoH doys
OOWAL
an anN an an anN anN an sued Joj Junodsig %
an anN an an an anN an JogeT [ejo L
anN an anN an anN anN an ajey AlNoH piald| Tt
an anN anN anN anN an an ey AlinoH doys
18611
S8A -dO0D | SOA -dOOD | S8A-dO0D | SOA -d00D SOA -d00D | S8A -dO0D
ON - gNH ON - gnH ON - anH ON - gNH ON - 8NH ON - gNH ON - dnH
QleulBllY =V
X1 ‘sss|in3 X1 X1 ‘uojjjolie , XL ‘YHOp Hod| X1 ‘UMOA Ho4 bmn Ho98S =5 ‘ON
ou| ‘Auedwon| ‘ocluojuy ues 77 XL "UHOM MO 00 X.r YHOM Hod DU} $¥oNJ ] Elilid =d way
Addn : ‘0 dinbg| O1149Mod dinb ou| Asuiyoepy
|ddng _an Ojuswdinbg) T o uswdinb3 g | o gy | [BUOREUISUI DIEMY
pajeloossy sexa] }oH OONOY . [93UM song . . }Jsemynog

sued IWIO Y3im 221A19S pue dleday jJuawdinbg AAeaH 404 }oeIJUOD [enuuy 9¢€ L-2202




‘Juawdinba pueiq 0350y UG }I0M 10U Op A3y} 9snedaq paiinbal se 6T Wall 10j SUOERIYIDSdS 193W 10U PIP [BUOIIBUIBIU| ISBMUINOS 44\

“}410Mm uoisuadsns a0 Ajuo Ay} asnedaq pasinbau se suoiedyyoads |je 193w 10U pIp Juswdinb3 pue [83YM SHING 4

"JUj ‘suois|nW3 } 1jeydsy U0Si3 WoUj PpaAIadal sem 3suodsau piq oU Y 4

anN anN aN anN anN %0 aN sued Jof Junoosid %
aN aN anN anN anN d-00°€ecs anN JogeT [Bjo L
anN anN aN anN anN 00'GLLS anN ajey AnoH pield| 9t
an an an anN an 00°851$ an a)ey AunoH doys
sjebop/wweH/uaBUIA
aN anN %0 anN anN anN anN SHed JoJ unoosiq %
anN aN d-00°05¢$ anN aN anN anN JogeT [ejo
aN aN 00°GLLS aN anN anN anN ajey AUnoH pist4| sz
anN aN 00'GLL$ an anN anN anN ey AunoH dous
Aogea IA
S8A -dO0D | SBA -dOOD | SBA -dOOO | S8A -dOOD S9A -dO0D | S8A -dO0OO
ON - gNH ON - gNH ON - 8nH ON - dNH ON - 8NH ON - 9NH ON - gNH
slewslly =v
X1 'ssejng X1 X1 ‘uojjjolied . X1 "YHOM Ho4 ; X1 "YUOM HoH HEpL023S =5 "ON
‘ouj ‘Auedwo)| ‘oluojuy ueg Rk X1 YHOM Hod ‘0D V.C. YHOM 1o "ou| syoni| Arewid =d way
Aiddng "all ‘09 juswdinb3g 911 J9mod weawdinby 9 ou| Aisuiyoeiy feuol}euslu|
pajeldossy 'SEX8] }OH OONOY [ELasnPtl [93UAA song his-Aau isamuyinog PiENY

sued IWI0 Y3m ad1a18S pue dieday juawdinbg AaesH 1o} jJoeijuo) jenuuy 9¢L-2202






